ROD RIC CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 1767
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

(¢]]

5) 682-7880

Well Name & Number: Bluitt "16" State #2 un;-\ Q

0GS Operating C , Inc. '
Operator: perating Lompany, nc 30 pu\- 2ADREZ
Location: 1980"' FWL & 660' FNL, Sec. 16, T-8-S, R-37-E, Roosevelt County, New Mexico

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling
contractor who drilled the above described well and that he/she has conducted deviation tests
and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth  |12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
e (Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (fect) (feet)
345 345 0.25 0.44 1.52 1.52
e o3 eS| 131 3.84 75.36]
D7 R ] ] I ¥ 260 T .96
- 1245 BT 1 ¥ -1 IR = 1 403 T Y9
___________________ 1,552| 07| e T3 N <] SO | X1
1,870 318 1.25 2.18 6.93 25.61
2,176 306 ~ 1.75 3.05 9.33 34.94 |
2,446 270 1.50 2.62 7.07 42,01
2,941 495 2.00 3.05 15.10 57.11
3,251 310 2.25 3.05 9.46 66.57
3,560 309 2.50 4.36 13.47 80.04
3,867 307 2.00 3.05 9.36 89.40
4,361 494 2.25 3.05 15.07 104.47
4,712 351 2.50 4.36 15.30 119.77

Subscribed and sworn to me before this

My Commission Expires:

Drilling?tractor:
By: Grre ot

Rod Ric Corporation

Pamela D. Lathram -- Secretary

day of

October

19 19

TONY LYNN WILLIS
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas

(/MZ,_Z./@&{«

Not

Midland County, Texas



